506348569 11/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6395323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAVISH-GALILEE BIO APPLICATIONS LTD.	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIGAL - GALILEE RESEARCH INSTITUTE LTD.		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 831		
City:	KIRYAT SHMONA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	1101602		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16918687		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-423-0235
Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 737/745

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07401-P0002B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=07401-P0002B-Assignment-MIGAL-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=07401-P0002B-Assignment-MIGAL-EXECUTED#page2.tif source=07401-P0002B-Assignment-MIGAL-EXECUTED#page3.tif source=07401-P0002B-Assignment-MIGAL-EXECUTED#page4.tif

PATENT 506348569 REEL: 054333 FRAME: 0488

07401-P0001B

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, GAVISH-GALILEE BIO APPLICATIONS LTD., a Limited Company

under the laws of the ISRAEL, having an address of P.O. BOX 831, KIRYAT SHMONA,

ISRAEL 1101602; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the patent and patent

applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, MIGAL - GALILEE RESEARCH INSTITUTE LTD., a Limited

Company under the laws of ISRAEL, having an address of P.O. Box 831, Kiryat Shmona

1101602, Israel; and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to

ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENTS, and the right to sue and collect damages

for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues,

modifications and extensions of the PATENTS.

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 054333 FRAME: 0489

07401-P0001B Assignment Page 2

GAVISH-GALILEE BIO APPLICATIONS LTD.

Location: Israel Title: VP BD

____, 2020

Date: 05/11

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 054333 FRAME: 0490

07401-P0001B Assignment Page 3

MIGAL – GALILEE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

LTD.

Date: 05/11 , 2020

Location: Israel

Ву:_____

Name: Ori Ben-Herzel

Title: VP BD

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 054333 FRAME: 0491

Exhibit A

				Patent		
RGLaw	RGLaw		Date	Application/Patent		
Client	Matter	Status	Filed/Issued	No.	Country	Patent Title
						SULPHONAMINDES
						AS METHIONINE
						METABOLIC
						PATHWAY
07401	P0001B	Pending	07-01-2020	16/918,325	US	INHIBITORS
						METHIONINE
						METABOLIC
						PATHWAY
07401	P0002B	Pending	07-01-2020	16/918,687	US	INHIBITORS

PATENT REEL: 054333 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 11/11/2020